FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-09-2	004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac			or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1028976	551	of receiving party(ies):
HOSOKAWA BEPEX CORPORATI	ION	Name: HOSOK Internal Address: Street Address: City: Summit	AWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.  10 Chatham Road State: NJ ZIP: 07901  (s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Other  Execution Date: November 13, 1998	] Merger Change of Name		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> </ol>	cation, the execution date	e of the application i	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		4,810,099 5,4 4,856,580 5,4 5,271,163 5,5 5,410,984	140,005 5,532,335 6,098,307 154,344 5,634,282 6,125,549 1497,562 5,662,870 6,482,460 1516,880 5,711,089 6,767,520
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	Additional numbers atta		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: Suite 4000  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 5540		o. Total number of	applications and patents involved: (17)
		[ ] Enclosed [x] Authoriz	X 3.41): \$ 080.00
		8. Deposit account 1  06-19  (Attach duplicate co	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is free and cor	ect and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the original documents.
Name of Person Signing Signature	) ·	Total number of	Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
	Do not detach	this portion	_
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to		
C:8021 680.00 OP Dire	ail Stop Assignment I octor of the US Patent P.O. Box Alexandria, VA 2231	and Trademark O 1450	ces ffice
	,		#3044654

TC-66266

16:38

## State of Minnesora

93329

## SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 303

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

DE: HOSOKAWA BEPEX CORPORATION

DE: HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

DE: HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Effective Date of Merger: November 13, 1998

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.

This certificate has been issued on: November 13, 1998.



Joan Anderson Hrose Secretary of State.

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0568 16:38

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1093329

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HOSOKAWA BEPEX CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

THATE OF MINNESUTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

NOV 1 3 1998

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9362736

DATE:

10-20-98

2102316 8330

981403842

AR fillul 13/488

095995 2

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004**